PRADEEP SINGH SHEKHAWAT

Scientist-D/ Joint Director,

Bureau of Indian Standards

- B.E. (Civil Engineering), MBM Engineering College, Jodhpur, Rajasthan
- M. Tech. (Building Technology), Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee

Professional Experience

At present working as Scientist D/Joint Director in Civil Engineering Department of Bureau of Indian Standard. More than four-year experience in the field of Standardization in various Civil Engineering areas such as Roofing, Flooring and Wall finishing, Furniture, Wood and lignocellulosic products. Played instrumental role in revision/ development of different Indian Standards on wood-panel products, bamboo-panel products, different type of Furniture etc.

Also, Seven-year experience in the field of quality control, quality assurance and third party certification (domestic as well as foreign) for various products used in Civil Engineering and building construction applications, including certification of cement, mineral admixtures, precast concrete products and other cement matrix products, concrete reinforcement, wood based building materials, and other building materials.